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PRODUCER PRICE INDICES AND INFLATION
MANUFACTURING AND UTILITIES - DECEMBER 2024

The Annual Headline Inflation as measured by the Producer Price Index of Manufacturing and Utilities for
the 12 months to December 2024 was registered at 1.0 percent compared to 0.6 percent registered in the
year ended November 2024 as shown in Table 1 and Figure 1 below.

This was mainly attributed to the Annual Infiation for Manufacturing sector that registered 1.4 percent in
the year ending December 2024 compared to 0.8 percent registered in the year ended November 2024.
The Increase was attributed to the inflation of Manufacture of Food Products that registered 2.9 percent in
December 2024 compared to 1.4 percent r.egistered in November 2024 as shown in appendix table 2.

The Annual Inflation for Utilities sector was registered at minus 2.9 percent in the year ending December
2024 compared to minus 1.4 percent registered in the year ended November 2024. The main driver to the
Annual Inflation for Utilities sector was the infiation of Electric Power Generation which registered minus
7.2 percent in the year ending December 2024 compared to minus 4.3 percent registered in the year
ended November 2024 see Table 1 below and appendix table 2.

Table 1:PPI M&U Annual Headline Inflation for November 2024 and December 2024

Description Weights November 2024 December 2024
Headline 1,000.00 0.6 1.0
Manufacturing 886.44 0.8 1.4
Utilities 113.56 -14 -2.9




Figure 1: Annual Headline, Manufacturing and Utilities Inflation: December 2023 — December 2024
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The overall Annual Producer Price Indices for the 12 months to December 2024 are shown in Table 2
below.

Table 2: Overall PPI-M&U Indices and Annual Inflation Rates for July 2023-December 2024

Month ‘Overall PPI-M&U PPI-M&U Inflation
December-2024 123.85 1.0
November-2024 123.37 0.6
October-2024 123.04 0.3
September-2024 123.40 0.5
_August-2024 123.97 1.2
July-2024 123.86 1.5
June-2024 123.84 1.8
May-2024 123.78 1.3
April-2024 123.87 1.2
March-2024 124.13 1.8
February-2024 123.93 1.7
January-2024 123.12 0.9
December-2023 122.68 0.8
November-2023 122.68 0.7
October-2023 122.61 0.6
September-2023 122.81 0.5
| August-2023 122.50 1.1
July-2023 122.02 0.9
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The PPl M&U Monthly Headline Inflation for December 2024 increased by 0.4 percent from the 0.3
percent registered for the month of November 2024 as shown in Table 2 below.

This was mainly attributed to the monthly inflation for Manufacturing sector which increased by 0.5 percent
in December 2024 from 0.3 percent registered in November 2024. The main driver for the monthly
Manufacturing inflation was the inflation of Manufacture of Food Products which increased by 1.2 percent
in December 2024 compared to 0.8 percent registered in November 2024.

The monthly inflation for Utilities sector decreased by 0.4 percent in December 2024 from 0.1 percent rise
registered in November 2024. This was mainly due to the monthly inflation for Electric Power Generation
that decreased by 0.8 percent in December 2024 from the 0.2 percent rise recorded in November 2024, as
shown in appendix table 3.

The overall Monthly Producer Price Indices for the 12 months to December 2024 are shown in Table 2
below

Table 2: Overall PPI-M&U Indices and Monthly Inflation Rates for July 2023-December 2024

Month Overall PPI-M&U PPI-M&U Inflation
December-2024 123.85 0.4
November-2024 123.37 0.3
October-2024 123.04 -0.3
September-2024 123.40 -0.5
August-2024 123.97 0.1
July-2024 123.86 0.0
June-2024 123.84 0.0
May-2024 123.78 -0.1
April-2024 123.87 -0.2
March-2024 124.13 0.2
February-2024 123.93 0.7
January-2024 123.12 0.4
December-2023 122.68 0.0
November-2023 122.68 0.1
October-2023 122.61 -0.2
September-2023 122.81 0.2
August-2023 122.50 04
July-2023 122.02 0.3




APPENDIX

Appendix 1: PRODUCER PRICE INDEX - MANUFACTURING AND UTILITIES INDEX: December 2023-December 2024 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Activit Weiaht Dec- Jan- Feb- Mar- Apr- May- Jun- Jul- Aug- Sep- Oct- Nov- Dec-
y 9 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
Manufacturing & Utilities 1,000.00 122.68 123.12 12393 12413 12387 12378 123.84 123.86 123.97 12340 123.04 12337 123.85
Manufacturing 886.44 12318 123.65 12449 12469 12447 12441 12450 12457 12457 123.95 123.97 12433 124.93
Utilities 11356 118.82 119.03 11960 119.78 119.17 11891 118.64 11829 119.27 119.16 11575 11584 115.37
C Manufacturing 886.44 12318 123.65 12449 12469 12447 12441 12450 12457 12457 123.95 123.97 12433 124.93
10 Food Products 358.36 130.13 131.07 131.85 131.68 130.93 130.97 131.37 131.83 131.99 131.16 131.35 132.35 133.90
11 Beverages 7423 111.90 111.90 11301 11258 11324 112.47 11247 112.32 11321 11235 11235 11235 113.00
12 Tobacco Products 940 10509 10531 10594 106.14 10548 10519 10478 10439 10456 104.44 104.03 104.13 104.00
13 Textiles 22,00 12077 121.09 121.09 121.09 121.09 123.00 123.96 123.96 123.96 12396 123.96 123.96 123.96
14 Wearing Apparel 17.78 12346 12346 12346 122.90 12290 12290 12290 12290 123.19 122.90 122.90 122.90 122.90
15 Leather & Related Products 15.14 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94
16 g(%‘é%fgjﬂﬁ?;as Of Wood, Cork, 263 10348 10471 10482 10486 10474 104.69 102.94 102.88 10291 101.37 9974 9939  98.58
17 Paper And Paper Products 13.19 122.04 12145 12191 121.84 121.36 12129 121.19 121.10 121.14 12292 122.82 122.84 12235
18  Printing 1245 10412 10655 106.63 109.08 109.08 109.08 10876 108.76 10876 108.76 108.76 108.76 108.76
20 Chemicals And Chemical Products 36.49 14031 138.62 137.86 137.94 13807 13831 13831 13831 13831 136.75 13693 136.93 136.93
Pharmaceuticals, Medicinal Chemical
2L oy Lot 7368 11551 11586 11631 117.10 11661 11640 116.10 11541 113.85 11353 11323 112.96 111.47
22 Rubber And Plastics Products 26.98 109.31 109.18 107.60 107.60 107.62 107.62 107.65 107.65 107.65 107.61 107.61 107.65 107.73
23 Non-Metallic Mineral Products 50.59 102.39 102.39 102.39 103.07 10539 10539 10540 10540 10540 104.66 104.66 104.66 104.67
24 Basic Metals 46.93 127.46 128.99 12954 13027 129.04 12837 127.84 127.46 127.63 12669 12667 126.73 126.04
25  Fabricated Metal Products 31.27 12532 12569 12674 127.54 128.84 12835 127.64 126.99 12574 12555 124.86 124.02 123.79
27  Electrical Equipment 375 11077 11078 111.08 111.10 111.05 111.03 11173 11170 111.71 11044 11042 11042 110.41
31  Furniture 9158 12548 12552 129.28 130.31 130.02 13002 130.02 130.02 130.20 129.86 129.86 129.86 130.85
D&E  Utilities 11356 118.82 119.03 119.60 119.78 119.17 11891 118.64 11829 119.27 119.16 11575 11584 115.37
35  Electricity Generation 52.07 129.87 130.32 131.56 131.97 130.64 130.07 129.47 12870 129.03 128.80 121.37 12156 120.54
36 Xﬂvsgzgium‘;pr:%’ Sewerage & Waste 5454 11067 11067 110.67 110.67 110.67 110.67 110.67 110.67 11240 11240 11240 11240 112.40
37 Sewerage 028 9940 99.40 99.40 99.40 99.40 99.40 99.40 99.40 99.40 99.40 99.40 99.40  99.40
3g aste Collection, Treatment And 6.66 100.01 10001 100.01 10001 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 10001 100.01 100.01 100.01

Disposal Activities; Materials Recovery




Appendix 2: PPI M&U Annual Inflation rates by ISIC Divisions : December 2023-December 2024 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Activit Weiaht Dec- Jan- Feb- Mar- Apr- May- Jun- Jul-  Aug- Sep- Oct- Nov- Dec-
y 9 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
Manufacturing & Utilities 1,000.00 0.8 0.9 17 1.8 12 13 18 15 12 05 0.3 0.6 1.0
Manufacturing 886.44 0.0 0.2 1.0 1.1 0.6 0.7 1.3 1.4 1.0 0.3 0.6 0.8 14
Utilities 113.56 7.7 7.2 7.7 7.4 6.3 6.2 6.1 2.6 2.9 2.1 -1.3 -1.4 -29
C Manufacturing 886.44 0.0 0.2 1.0 1.1 0.6 0.7 1.3 1.4 1.0 0.3 0.6 0.8 1.4
10 Food Products 358.36 -0.6 -0.2 0.7 0.8 -0.5 0.2 0.8 1.0 0.5 -0.3 0.4 14 2.9
11 Beverages 74.23 2.2 2.2 2.7 2.3 2.6 1.8 1.9 1.6 1.2 0.1 0.0 0.4 1.0
12 Tobacco Products 9.40 0.8 1.0 1.7 13 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.3 -0.2 -0.8 -0.9 -1.0
13 Textiles 22.00 0.3 05 0.5 05 0.5 1.9 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6
14 Wearing Apparel 17.78 1.0 -0.5 0.1 -0.4 -0.4 -0.4 -0.5 -0.5 -0.2 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5
15 Leather & Related Products 15.14 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 -1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
16 \é\f]?r?i‘t’u?er‘d Products OfWood, Cork, Except 263 42 54 55 55 26 26 09 09 09 07 36 -40  -47
17 Paper And Paper Products 13.19 -0.2 -0.7 -0.3 -04 -0.8 -0.6 -0.7 -0.7 -0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.3
18 Printing 12.45 3.0 54 3.2 5.6 5.0 5.0 4.7 4.5 45 4.5 45 45 4.5
20 Chemicals And Chemical Products 36.49 -0.7 -15 -2.6 -25 -2.3 2.4 -15 -14 -14 -25 2.4 2.4 2.4
Pharmaceuticals, Medicinal Chemical And
21 Botanical Products 73.68 -4.3 -3.7 -3.1 -2.6 -3.1 -2.3 -1.2 0.6 -0.9 -15 -1.8 -2.2 -3.5
22 Rubber And Plastics Products 26.98 -1.9 -2.4 -3.8 -29 -29 -29 -1.9 -2.0 -2.0 -1.9 -1.6 -1.5 -14
23 Non-Metallic Mineral Products 50.59 3.3 3.3 3.3 4.0 6.4 3.0 3.0 2.9 2.9 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2
24 Basic Metals 46.93 -3.6 -1.6 -0.8 -0.5 -15 -1.6 -0.3 0.3 0.1 -1.0 -0.7 -0.8 -1.1
25 Fabricated Metal Products 31.27 3.7 1.2 15 1.4 2.4 2.2 1.9 2.0 0.7 -0.1 -0.3 -1.1 -1.2
27 Electrical EQuipment 3.75 -1.1 -1.2 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3
31 Furniture 91.58 3.7 4.0 6.9 6.9 6.7 6.4 6.3 5.8 5.9 54 4.9 3.6 4.3
D&E Utilities 113.56 7.7 7.2 7.7 7.4 6.3 6.2 6.1 2.6 2.9 2.1 -1.3 -1.4 -2.9
35 Electricity Generation 52.07 6.1 51 6.2 5.6 34 3.2 3.0 31 29 2.0 4.1 -4.3 -7.2
Water Supply; Sewerage & Waste
36 Management 54.54 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 105 105 10.5 2.4 3.2 2.4 1.6 1.6 1.6
37 Sewerage 0.28 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3g Waste Collection, Treatment And Disposal 666 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

Activities; Materials Recovery




Appendix 3: PPI M&U Monthly Inflation Rates by ISIC Divisions: December 2023-December 2024 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Activity

Manufacturing & Utilities

Manufacturing

Utilities

C Manufacturing

10

11
12
13

14

15

16

17
18
20

21

22
23

24
25

27

31
D&E

35

36
37

38

Food Products

Beverages
Tobacco Products
Textiles

Wearing Apparel

Leather & Related Products

Wood And Products Of Wood, Cork, Except

Furniture
Paper And Paper Products

Printing
Chemicals And Chemical Products

Pharmaceuticals, Medicinal Chemical And
Botanical Products

Rubber And Plastics Products
Non-Metallic Mineral Products

Basic Metals

Fabricated Metal Products

Electrical Equipment
Furniture

Utilities

Electricity Generation

Water Supply; Sewerage & Waste
Management

Sewerage

Waste Collection, Treatment And Disposal
Activities; Materials Recovery

Weight
1,000.00

886.44
113.56
886.44

358.36

74.23
9.40
22.00

17.78

15.14

2.63

13.19
12.45
36.49

73.68

26.98
50.59

46.93
31.27

3.75
91.58
113.56
52.07

54.54
0.28

6.66

Dec- Jan- Feb- Mar- Apr- May- Jun- Jul-
2023 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
0.0 0.4 0.7 0.2 -0.2 -0.1 0.0 0.0
-0.1 0.4 0.7 0.2 -0.2 -0.1 0.1 0.1
11 0.2 0.5 0.2 -0.5 -0.2 -0.2 -0.3
-0.1 0.4 0.7 0.2 -0.2 -0.1 0.1 0.1
-0.3 0.7 0.6 -0.1 -0.6 0.0 0.3 0.3
0.0 0.0 1.0 -0.4 0.6 -0.7 0.0 -0.1
0.0 0.2 0.6 0.2 -0.6 -0.3 -0.4 -0.4
0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.8 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 1.2 0.1 0.0 -0.1 0.0 -1.7 -0.1
0.0 -0.5 0.4 -0.1 -0.4 -0.1 -0.1 -0.1
0.0 2.3 0.1 2.3 0.0 0.0 -0.3 0.0
0.0 -1.2 -0.6 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.3 0.4 0.7 -0.4 -0.2 -0.3 -0.6
0.0 -0.1 -14 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
-0.2 1.2 0.4 0.6 -0.9 -0.5 -04 -0.3
0.0 0.3 0.8 0.6 1.0 -0.4 -0.5 -0.5
0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0
0.1 0.0 3.0 0.8 -0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.1 0.2 0.5 0.2 -0.5 -0.2 -0.2 -0.3
2.2 0.3 1.0 0.3 -1.0 -0.4 -0.5 -0.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

01 -0.6 0.1 0.8 12

0.8 -0.8 0.0 0.0 0.6
0.2 -0.1 -0.4 0.1 -0.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.2 -0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 -1.5 -1.6 -0.3 -0.8

0.0 15 -0.1 0.0 -0.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 -1.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

-1.4 -0.3 -0.3 -0.2 -1.3

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 01
0.0 -0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0

01 -0.7 0.0 0.0 -0.5
-1.0 -0.2 -0.5 -0.7 -0.2

0.0 -1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
01 -0.3 0.0 0.0 0.8
0.8 -0.1 -2.9 0.1 -0.4
0.3 -0.2 -5.8 0.2 -0.8

16 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0




Appendix 4: PRODUCER PRICE INDEX - MANUFACTURING AND UTILITIES INDEX: July 2016-June 2017 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Activit Weiaht Jul- Aug- Sep- Oct- Nov- Dec- Jan- Feb- Mar- Apr- May- Jun-
clivity €19 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017
Manufacturing & Utilities 1,00000 9835 9837 9844 9870 9941  99.89 10031 100.69 10081 101.44 101.90 101.68
Manufacturing 886.44 9839 9841 9848 9870 9939 9987 10018 100.63 10076 101.46 101.97 10175
Utilities 11356 9804 9803  98.09 9864 9962 10005 101.33 10119 10125 101.28 101.37 101.12
C Manufacturing 886.44 9839 9841 9848 9870 9939 99.87 100.18 100.63 10076 101.46 101.97 10175
10 Food Products 35836 9738 97.33 9772 9806 9896 9958 10004 100.67 10119 10237 103.62 103.07
11 Beverages 7423 9980 99.80 99.81  99.80 9991 9992 100.16 100.16 100.16 100.16 100.16 100.16
12 Tobacco Products 940 9854 9851 9859 9912 100.30 10065 100.76 10053 100.66 100.85 100.89  100.59
13 Textiles 2200 9998 99.88 99.88 99.88  99.88 99.98 9998  99.98  99.98 100.19 100.19 100.19
14 Wearing Apparel 1778 9968 9952 9952 9952 9952 9968  99.68  99.68 9968 10117 10117 10117
15 Leather & Related Products 1514 9844 9844 9844 9844 9844 9844 9844 100.69 10069 100.69 10443 104.43
16 \é\l’ﬁr?i‘zuﬁ”d Products Of Wood, Cork, Except 263 9689 9842 9844 99.35 101.03 100.83 100.85 100.81 100.83 100.86 100.87 100.82
17 Paper And Paper Products 1319 10234 10233  99.40 9951 9975 9982 99.84 9979 9931  99.37 9930  99.25
18 Printing 1245 9873 9873 9873 9873 10064 10064 100.64 100.64 10064 100.64 100.64 100.64
20 Chemicals And Chemical Products 3649 9979 99.86 99.90 9993 9986 99.87 10003 100.01 10018 100.02 10023 100.30
Pharmaceuticals, Medicinal Chemical And
2 e Bradiets 7368 9930 9972 9958 99.96 10068 10058 99.92  99.64 9866 10023 10059 101.15
22 Rubber And Plastics Products 2698 10003 99.92 9994 9978 10007 10007 10007 100.09 100.18 99.94 99.96  99.96
23 Non-Metallic Mineral Products 5059 10019 10019 100.19 10019 10019 100.19 10019 100.19 100.19 10019  99.27  98.82
24 Basic Metals 4693 9550 9546 9524 9542  97.87  99.95 101.68 10430 10412 10400 103.28 103.19
25 Fabricated Metal Products 3127 9776 9773 97.83 9890 10048 10095 101.09 100.79 101.02 10131 101.27 100.86
27  Electrical Equipment 375 9827 9827 9828 9831 9838 10121 10122 10120 10121 10122 10122 101.20
31 Furniture 9158 9888 99.04 9877 9875 9886 9975 10028 100.77 10078 10145 101.34 101.34
D&E Utilities 11356 9804 9803  98.09 9864 9962 10005 10133 101.19 10125 101.28 101.37 101.12
35  Electricity Generation 5207 9572 9570 9584 97.04 9918 10010 102.89 10258 10272 10279 102.99 102.45
36 ﬂ:ﬁi@iﬁ%ﬂy Sewerage & Waste 5454 10000 10000 100.00 100.00 10000 100.00 10000 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
37  Sewerage 028 10000 100.00 100.00 10000 100.00 10000 100.00 100.00 10000 100.00 100.00 100.00
3g Waste Collection, Treatment And Disposal 666 100.00 100.00 10000 10000 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Activities; Materials Recovery




Appendix 5: PRODUCER PRICE INDEX - MANUFACTURING AND UTILITIES INDEX: July 2017-June 2018 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Activity

Manufacturing & Utilities
Manufacturing

Utilities

C
10
11
12
13

14
15

16

17
18
20

21

22
23
24
25
27
31
D&E
35

36
37
38

Manufacturing
Food Products
Beverages
Tobacco Products
Textiles

Wearing Apparel

Leather & Related Products

Wood And Products Of Wood, Cork, Except
Furniture

Paper And Paper Products

Printing

Chemicals And Chemical Products

Pharmaceuticals, Medicinal Chemical And
Botanical Products

Rubber And Plastics Products
Non-Metallic Mineral Products
Basic Metals

Fabricated Metal Products
Electrical Equipment

Furniture

Utilities

Electricity Generation

Water Supply; Sewerage & Waste
Management

Sewerage

Waste Collection, Treatment And Disposal
Activities; Materials Recovery

Weight

1,000.00
886.44
113.56
886.44
358.36

74.23
9.40
22.00

17.78
15.14

2.63

13.19
12.45
36.49

73.68

26.98
50.59
46.93
31.27
3.75
91.58
113.56
52.07

54.54
0.28
6.66

Jul- Aug- Sep- Oct- Nov- Dec- Jan- Feb- Mar- Apr- May- Jun-
2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018
102.33 102.81 103.03 103.29 102.92 102.00 101.64 102.04 102.58 103.16 10356 104.21
10243 10350 103.75 103.99 103,57 10253 102.05 10250 103.09 103.70 104.11 104.72
10151 9745 9744 9781 9781 97.87 9845 9850 98.61 9887 99.19 100.18
10243 10350 103.75 103.99 103,57 10253 102.05 10250 103.09 103.70 104.11 104.72
10450 106.30 106.27 106.89 105.54 10252 101.18 101.30 101.48 102.08 103.07 103.72
100.16 100.17 100.41 10041 10041 100.41 100.41 100.41 100.40 100.41 100.41 100.40
102.45 10249 10243 102,79 102.80 102.66 102.81 102.79 103.00 103.35 103.62 104.67
101.02 101.02 10126 101.26 101.26 101.26 101.26 103.52 105.04 105.04 105.04 105.35
102.37 10237 10271 102.71 102,71 10271 10271 10353 104.04 104.04 104.04 104.04
10443 10443 104.43 104.43 10443 104.43 10443 10443 104.43 10443 10443 104.43
100.83 100.84 100.83 100.89 9951 9763 97,51 9561 9579  96.87 96.92 98.70
96.07 100.05 100.04 103.94 103.94 10449 10457 104.69 104.74 104.82 104.88 107.26
100.64 100.64 100.64 100.64 100.64 100.64 100.64 100.64 100.64 100.64 100.64 100.64
100.78 100.77 100.89 100.83 100.97 10098 99.66 100.07 100.03 103.72 103.68 103.89
100.63 100.70 100.64 100.95 100.97 10151 101.54 10126 101.40 10141 10158 103.23
100.21 100.21 100.21 100.21 100.20 100.30 100.54 100.54 100.60 104.27 104.30 105.27
96.88 96.88 96.87 9277 9277 9277 9381 9483 9566 96.84 96.86 95.91
104.29 109.25 11452 11499 116.01 117.15 11756 11891 12437 125.09 12399 125.19
101.00 101.06 10098 101.47 101.48 10128 101.50 101.82 102.12 102.60 10298 104.43
101.21 10121 9442 9444 9435 9434 9435 9831 9832 9856 9858  98.64
102.84 102.87 102.74 103.71 10435 105.15 10530 106.97 108.09 107.82 108.15 108.67
10151 9745 9744 9781 9781 97.87 9845 9850 9861 9887 99.19 100.18
102.91 103.04 103.02 103.81 103.83 10395 10522 10533 10557 106.15 106.85 108.98
100.00 9218 9218 92118 9218 92118 9218 9218 9218 92118 9218  92.18
104.00 9587 9587 9587 9587 9587 9587 9587 9587 9587 9587  95.87
102.89 97.01 9701 97.01 9701 9701 9701 97.01 9701 97.01 9701 97.01




Appendix 6: PRODUCER PRICE INDEX - MANUFACTURING AND UTILITIES INDEX: July 2018-June 2019 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Activity

Manufacturing & Utilities
Manufacturing
Utilities
C Manufacturing
10 Food Products
11 Beverages
12 Tobacco Products
13 Textiles

14 Wearing Apparel

15 Leather & Related Products

Wood And Products Of Wood, Cork, Except
Furniture

17 Paper And Paper Products
18 Printing
20 Chemicals And Chemical Products

Pharmaceuticals, Medicinal Chemical And
21 .
Botanical Products

22 Rubber And Plastics Products
23 Non-Metallic Mineral Products
24 Basic Metals
25 Fabricated Metal Products
27 Electrical Equipment
31 Furniture
D&E  Utilities
35 Electricity Generation
36  Water Supply; Sewerage & Waste Management
37 Sewerage

3g Waste Collection, Treatment And Disposal
Activities; Materials Recovery

16

Weight

1,000.00
886.44
113.56
886.44
358.36

74.23
9.40
22.00

17.78
15.14

2.63

13.19
12.45
36.49

73.68

26.98
50.59
46.93
31.27
3.75
91.58
113.56
52.07
54.54
0.28

6.66

Jul-
2018

Aug-
2018

Sep-
2018

Oct-
2018

Nov-
2018

Dec-
2018

Jan-
2019

Feb-
2019

Mar-
2019

Apr-
2019

May-
2019

Jun-
2019

104.57
104.96
101.47
104.96
104.18
100.41
103.94
105.35

104.04
104.43

98.58

107.40
100.64
104.01

104.08

106.72
94.19
126.33
103.41
98.91
108.78
101.47
108.52
95.03
98.84

99.16

105.16
105.62
101.56
105.62
106.29
101.48
103.65
105.49

104.04
104.43

98.53

107.25
100.64
105.44

104.24

106.70

90.14
122.36
103.16
100.72
109.59
101.56
108.11

95.57

99.40

99.56

105.48
105.93
101.98
105.93
106.44
101.73
104.30
105.49

104.04
104.43

98.64

107.43
100.64
106.12

106.69

106.21

89.16
122.53
104.07
100.76
109.78
101.98
109.02

95.57

99.40

99.56

105.27
105.71
101.87
105.71
105.78
101.84
104.10
105.49

104.04
104.43

98.61

110.20
100.64
106.24

106.59

105.98

89.15
122.55
104.40
100.75
109.72
101.87
108.78

95.57

99.40

99.56

104.84
105.23
101.75
105.23
104.78
101.85
103.74
105.49

104.04
104.43

98.55

110.12
100.64
104.41

106.36

106.02

89.15
121.82
104.39
100.73
110.36
101.75
108.51

95.57

99.40

99.56

105.12
105.58
101.52
105.58
104.64
106.56
103.51
105.49

104.04
104.43

98.51

110.06
100.64
104.59

105.88

105.85

90.03
121.05
105.34
100.71
110.46
101.52
108.00

95.57

99.40

99.56

105.24
105.41
103.89
105.41
103.98
106.56
103.40
105.49

104.04
104.43

98.49

110.07
100.64
104.79

106.01

105.85

90.20
120.86
105.90
100.71
111.05
103.89
113.18

95.57

99.40

99.56

104.98
105.18
103.39
105.18
103.46
106.55
103.12
105.49

104.04
104.43

98.44

109.96
100.64
105.26

105.82

104.66

90.65
121.03
105.51
100.76
110.97
103.39
112.10

95.57

99.40

99.56

105.21
105.43
103.52
105.43
103.40
106.55
103.43
109.82

106.69
104.43

98.49

110.28
100.64
105.49

106.87

104.70

90.65
121.11
106.32
100.78
110.72
103.52
112.38

95.57

99.40

99.56

105.63
105.83
104.08
105.83
104.08
106.34
103.72
109.82

106.69
104.43

99.74

110.58
100.64
107.65

107.06

103.68

90.65
121.21
106.73
100.80
111.13
104.08
113.60

95.57

99.40

99.56

105.75
105.94
104.31
105.94
104.42
106.35
103.98
109.82

106.69
104.43

99.79

110.63
100.64
107.69

106.63

103.67

90.38
121.31
107.11
100.81
111.07
104.31
114.10

95.57

99.40

99.56

105.45
105.59
104.30
105.59
104.03
106.04
103.64
109.82

106.69
104.43

99.73

110.56
100.64
107.59

105.97

103.09

90.38
119.83
106.62
100.79
111.23
104.30
114.08

95.57

99.40

99.56



Appendix 7: PRODUCER PRICE INDEX - MANUFACTURING AND UTILITIES INDEX: July 2019-June 2020 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Activity

Manufacturing & Utilities
Manufacturing
Utilities
C Manufacturing
10 Food Products
11 Beverages
12 Tobacco Products
13 Textiles

14 Wearing Apparel

15 Leather & Related Products

Wood And Products Of Wood, Cork, Except
Furniture

17 Paper And Paper Products

18 Printing

20 Chemicals And Chemical Products

Pharmaceuticals, Medicinal Chemical And
21 .
Botanical Products

22 Rubber And Plastics Products
23 Non-Metallic Mineral Products
24 Basic Metals
25 Fabricated Metal Products
27 Electrical Equipment
31 Furniture
D&E Utilities
35 Electricity Generation
36 Water Supply; Sewerage & Waste Management
37 Sewerage

3g Waste Collection, Treatment And Disposal
Activities; Materials Recovery

16

Weight

1,000.00
886.44
113.56
886.44
358.36

74.23
9.40
22.00

17.78
15.14

2.63

13.19
12.45
36.49

73.68

26.98
50.59
46.93
31.27
3.75
91.58
113.56
52.07
54.54
0.28

6.66

Jul-
2019

Aug-
2019

Sep-
2019

Oct-
2019

Nov-
2019

Dec-
2019

Jan-
2020

Feb-
2020

Mar-
2020

Apr-
2020

May-
2020

Jun-
2020

105.35
105.55
103.79
105.55
103.41
106.04
103.34
110.85

108.15
104.43

99.68

109.92
100.64
107.59

105.86

102.65

90.38
119.63
112.61
100.77
111.10
103.79
112.96

95.57

99.40

99.56

105.55
105.75
103.96
105.75
104.51
106.04
103.32
110.85

108.15
104.43

99.67

109.63
100.64
104.44

105.93

102.67

88.75
119.60
112.57
100.77
110.92
103.96
113.34

95.57

99.40

99.56

105.67
105.92
103.72
105.92
105.33
105.91
103.15
110.85

108.15
104.43

99.64

109.75
100.64
104.79

103.91

102.35

88.47
119.04
112.36
100.76
111.57
103.72
112.81

95.57

99.40

99.56

10

105.63
105.82
104.19
105.82
105.19
105.76
104.30
110.85

108.15
104.43

99.33

109.79
100.64
101.35

104.84

102.22
88.47
118.03
112.65
99.71
112.22
104.19
113.85
95.57
99.40

99.56

106.01
106.31
103.64
106.31
105.97
105.68
104.31
110.85

108.15
104.43

99.34

109.78
100.64
101.34

105.40

102.22
88.47
118.71
112.67
99.71
113.24
103.64
112.64
95.57
99.40

99.56

106.51
106.91
103.39
106.91
107.57
105.78
104.11
110.89

108.22
104.43

99.30

107.23
100.64
101.43

105.27

102.22
88.47
118.46
112.40
99.70
113.36
103.39
112.10
95.57
99.40

99.56

107.26
107.69
103.93
107.69
109.03
105.21
104.15
111.74

108.69
104.43

99.31

107.33
100.64
102.44

105.57

101.88
88.45
121.91
112.46
99.70
112.99
103.93
113.27
95.57
99.40

99.56

107.16
107.55
104.14
107.55
108.66
105.21
104.12
111.74

108.69
104.43

99.30

107.16
100.64
101.96

105.70

101.88
88.45
121.89
112.41
99.70
113.20
104.14
113.73
95.57
99.40

99.56

108.07
108.49
104.77
108.49
110.05
105.49
105.02
111.74

108.69
104.43

99.45

106.76
100.64
102.00

108.03

101.88
88.45
123.55
113.76
99.75
113.43
104.77
115.10
95.57
99.40

99.56

108.21
108.56
105.46
108.56
110.04
105.87
105.14
111.74

108.69
104.43

99.47

106.61
100.64
101.92

109.04

100.13
88.45
123.79
113.94
99.76
113.43
105.46
116.61
95.57
99.40

99.56

107.98
108.35
105.04
108.35
109.33
105.88
105.19
111.74

108.69
104.43

99.48

106.55
100.64
102.37

109.11

100.14
88.45
123.99
114.02
99.76
113.82
105.04
115.70
95.57
99.40

99.56

108.38
108.91
104.28
108.91
110.02
105.80
104.69
111.74

108.69
104.43

99.40

106.50
100.64
102.56

113.39

100.14
88.45
122.87
113.27
99.73
113.87
104.28
113.99
95.57
99.40

100.01



Appendix 8: PRODUCER PRICE INDEX - MANUFACTURING AND UTILITIES INDEX: July 2020-June 2021 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Activity

Manufacturing & Utilities
Manufacturing
Utilities
C Manufacturing
10 Food Products
11 Beverages
12 Tobacco Products
13  Textiles

14 Wearing Apparel

15 Leather & Related Products
Wood And Products Of Wood, Cork,
Except Furniture
17 Paper And Paper Products
18 Printing
20 Chemicals And Chemical Products
21 Pharm_aceuticals, Medicinal Chemical And
Botanical Products
22 Rubber And Plastics Products
23 Non-Metallic Mineral Products
24 Basic Metals
25 Fabricated Metal Products
27 Electrical Equipment
31 Furniture
D&E Utilities
35 Electricity Generation
36 Water Supply; Sewerage & Waste
Management
37 Sewerage

3g Waste Collection, Treatment And Disposal
Activities; Materials Recovery

16

Weight

1,000.00
886.44
113.56
886.44
358.36

74.23
9.40
22.00

17.78
15.14

2.63

13.19
12.45
36.49

73.68

26.98
50.59
46.93
31.27
3.75
91.58
113.56
52.07

54.54
0.28
6.66

Jul-
2020

Aug-
2020

Sep-
2020

Oct-
2020

Nov-
2020

Dec-
2020

Jan-
2021

Feb-
2021

Mar-
2021

Apr-
2021

May-
2021

Jun-
2021

108.32
108.86
104.13
108.86
110.32
104.49
104.37
111.74

108.69
104.43

99.35

106.47
100.64
103.05

112.64

100.26

88.45
124.16
112.78

99.71
113.24
104.13
113.64

95.57
99.40
100.01

108.54
109.11
104.05
109.11
110.99
104.49
104.12
111.74

108.69
104.43

99.30

106.43
100.64
102.92

112.33

100.26

88.65
123.99
112.42

99.70
113.50
104.05
113.47

95.57
99.40
100.01

108.38
108.92
104.24
108.92
110.21
105.93
104.29
111.74

108.69
104.43

99.33

106.44
100.64
102.99

112.33

100.26

89.12
124.41
112.66

96.06
113.01
104.24
113.89

95.57
99.40
100.01

11

108.54
109.08
104.35
109.08
110.79
105.58
104.52
112.58

109.79
98.08

99.37

106.47
100.64
102.86

112.29

100.26

89.12
124.15
113.02

96.08
113.34
104.35
114.14

95.57
99.40
100.01

108.45
108.97
104.41
108.97
110.40
105.59
104.44
112.58

109.79
98.08

99.36

106.47
100.64
103.44

112.23

100.26

89.12
124.22
113.82

96.07
113.27
104.41
114.26

95.57
99.40
100.01

109.06
109.69
104.18
109.69
111.60
105.59
104.02
116.15

114.20
98.08

99.29

106.38
100.64
104.54

111.94

101.00

88.55
124.02
113.19

96.05
114.10
104.18
113.76

95.57
99.40
100.01

110.00
110.73
104.30
110.73
113.31
106.27
104.26
117.89

116.22
98.08

99.33

106.41
100.64
104.45

112.39

103.67

88.65
125.00
114.83

97.00
113.91
104.30
114.03

95.57
99.40
100.01

110.37
111.10
104.69
111.10
114.19
105.51
104.03
118.14

116.22
98.08

99.29

106.41
100.64
106.40

112.08

103.67

88.65
125.28
114.72

98.73
113.85
104.69
114.87

95.57
99.40
100.01

111.01
111.89
104.18
111.89
115.83
105.52
103.99
118.21

116.22
98.08

99.28

106.49
100.64
108.92

111.74

103.67

88.65
125.99
114.65

98.73
113.94
104.18
113.76

95.57
99.40
100.01

111.17
112.07
104.21
112.07
116.14
104.50
103.61
118.21

116.22
98.08

99.22

106.38
100.64
109.20

111.37

103.70

89.41
126.99
114.07
105.14
114.54
104.21
113.82

95.57
99.40
100.01

111.08
112.06
103.45
112.06
116.62
104.51
102.93
118.36

116.22
98.08

99.10

106.64
100.64
110.44

110.17

103.70

89.09
126.72
113.04
105.09
113.69
103.45
112.17

95.57
99.40
100.01

111.15
112.00
104.47
112.00
116.29
104.50
102.81
118.36

116.22
98.08

99.08

106.68
100.64
110.88

110.32

103.69

89.07
126.39
112.85
106.48
114.40
104.47
114.40

95.57
99.40
100.01



Appendix 9: PRODUCER PRICE INDEX - MANUFACTURING AND UTILITIES INDEX: July 2021-June 2022 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Jul- Aug- Sep- Oct- Nov- Dec- Jan- Feb- Mar- Apr-  May- Jun-

Activity Weight 5001 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022
Manufacturing & Utilities 100000 11178 11222 11203 11302 11412 11433 11505 11531 11648 11838 11890 120.21
Manufacturing 88644 11273 11323 11300 11407 11532 11561 11635 11663 117.85 12003 12053 121.90
Utilities 11356 10444 10428 10452 10483 10473 10433 10488 10499 10578 10545 106.18 107.08
C  Manufacturing 88644 11273 11323 11300 11407 11532 11561 11635 11663 117.85 12003 12053 121.90
10 Food Products 35836 117.54 11875 117.75 11961 12181 12235 12296 12306 12418 12746 127.23 130.04
11 Beverages 7423 10451 10450 10484 10455 10396 10410 10378 10367 10358 10374 106.00 106.00
12 Tobacco Products 040 10293 10278 10272 10319 10292 10295 10270 10256 10329 102.82 10370 104.78
13 Texiles 2200 12032 12032 12045 12045 12045 12045 12045 12045 12045 12045 12045 120.45
14 Wearing Apparel 1778 117.00 117.09 11709 117.09 11709 117.00 11754 11754 11754 11754 11754 117.54
15 Leather & Related Products 1514 9808 9808 9808 9808 9945 9945 9945 9945 9945 9945 9945  99.45
16 \F’ijr?i‘:uﬁ”d Products Of Wood, Cork, Except 263 9910 9908 9907 9945 99.10 9911 99.06 99.04 99.16 99.08 9923  99.41
17 Paper And Paper Products 1319 10545 10542 10541 10878 109.09 10873 10911 109.06 10951 11552 11575 116.10
18 Printing 1245 10064 10064 10064 100.64 10064 10064 101.05 10105 101.05 10105 10105 101.05
20 Chemicals And Chemical Products 3649 11466 11469 11645 117.30 12352 12403 13218 13601 140.60 14492 14469 14517

Pharmaceuticals, Medicinal Chemical And

2L e 7368 11062 11029 11016 11057 11079 11062 11204 11207 11263 11515 11667 118.23
22 Rubber And Plastics Products 2698 10371 10372 10416 107.89 107.89 108.05 10825 107.53 107.89 107.78 108.17 109.59
23 Non-Metallic Mineral Products 50.59 80.08 80.08 8973 8973 9008 90.08 9008 9047 9465 9864 10082  99.87
24 Basic Metals 46.93 12663 12761 12851 12978 13048 13063 13051 13052 13447 137.46 137.64 136.77
25 Fabricated Metal Products 31.27 11191 11124 11114 11186 11145 11150 11271 11475 11610 11583 11951 12124
27  Electrical Equipment 3.75 10649 106.71 106.70 106.74 106.72 107.04 107.02 107.02 107.02 108.86 108.89 108.97
31 Furniture 0158 11444 11462 11443 11456 11527 11561 11573 11590 11603 11597 11595 116.50
D&E Utilities 11356 10444 10428 10452 10483 10473 10433 10488 10499 10578 10545 106.18 107.08
35  Electricity Generation 5207 11433 11397 11450 11517 11495 11408 11529 11551 11724 11653 11812 120.09
36 m;:ggfn%%'ty Sewerage & Waste 5454 9557 9557 9557 9557 9557 9557 9557 9557 9557 9557 9557 9557
37 Sewerage 028 9940 9940 99.40 99.40 9940  99.40 99.40  99.40 9940 9940  99.40  99.40

3g Waste Collection, Treatment And Disposal

Activities: Materials Recovery 6.66 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01
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Appendix 9: PRODUCER PRICE INDEX - MANUFACTURING AND UTILITIES INDEX: July 2022-June 2023 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Activity

Manufacturing & Utilities
Manufacturing
Utilities
C Manufacturing
10 Food Products
11 Beverages
12 Tobacco Products
13 Textiles

14 Wearing Apparel

15 Leather & Related Products

Wood And Products Of Wood, Cork, Except
Furniture

17 Paper And Paper Products
18 Printing

20 Chemicals And Chemical Products

Pharmaceuticals, Medicinal Chemical And
Botanical Products

22 Rubber And Plastics Products
23 Non-Metallic Mineral Products
24 Basic Metals
25 Fabricated Metal Products
27 Electrical Equipment
31 Furniture
D&E  Utilities
35 Electricity Generation
36  Water Supply; Sewerage & Waste Management

37 Sewerage

Waste Collection, Treatment And Disposal
Activities; Materials Recovery

16

21

38

Weight

1,000.00
886.44
113.56
886.44
358.36

74.23
9.40
22.00

17.78
15.14

2.63

13.19
12.45
36.49

73.68

26.98
50.59
46.93
31.27
3.75
91.58
113.56
52.07
54.54
0.28

6.66

Jul-
2022

Aug-
2022

Sep-
2022

Oct-
2022

Nov-
2022

Dec-
2022

Jan-
2023

Feb-
2023

Mar-
2023

Apr-
2023

May-
2023

Jun-
2023

120.91
122.29
110.10
122.29
130.60
106.12
105.19
120.45

118.94
99.45

99.48

116.21
101.05
144.68

119.13

110.01

99.09
136.08
122.16
109.00
117.52
110.10
121.89
100.13

99.40

100.01

121.14
122.51
110.42
122.51
130.78
106.97
105.57
120.45

118.94
99.45

99.55

116.17
101.05
144.82

120.34

110.01

99.09
135.52
122.48
109.03
117.35
110.42
122.59
100.13

99.40

100.01

122.14
123.65
110.36
123.65
132.78
107.40
105.50
120.45

122.26
102.56

99.53

122.58
101.05
141.83

120.13

110.01

99.09
135.25
123.57
109.03
119.31
110.36
122.47
100.13

99.40

100.01

121.94
123.29
111.41
123.29
131.81
108.11
105.47
120.45

122.26
102.56

99.53

122.47
101.05
140.10

120.11

110.22

99.09
134.71
122.87
109.03
120.15
111.41
124.74
100.13

99.40

100.01

121.84
123.24
110.91
123.24
131.39
108.40
104.90
120.45

122.26
102.56

99.43

122.41
101.05
140.14

121.19

110.22

99.09
134.25
121.94
112.04
120.68
110.91
123.66
100.13

99.40

100.01

121.72
123.18
110.35
123.18
130.94
109.48
104.25
120.45

122.26
108.71

99.33

122.25
101.05
141.30

120.69

111.39

99.10
132.29
120.89
111.99
121.02
110.35
122.44
100.13

99.40

100.01

121.97
123.36
111.08
123.36
131.34
109.46
104.28
120.45

124.08
108.71

99.33

122.25
101.05
140.79

120.28

111.86

99.10
131.14
124.23
112.17
120.73
111.08
124.03
100.13

99.40

100.01

121.89
123.28
111.01
123.28
130.90
110.02
104.20
120.45

123.39
108.71

99.32

122.24
103.32
141.54

120.05

111.86

99.10
130.62
124.86
112.16
120.96
111.01
123.89
100.13

99.40

100.01

121.95
123.29
111.49
123.29
130.60
110.02
104.75
120.45

123.39
108.71

99.41

122.37
103.32
141.54

120.28

110.81

99.09
130.95
125.78
112.20
121.85
111.49
124.94
100.13

99.40

100.01

122.41
123.72
112.15
123.72
131.58
110.33
104.76
120.52

123.39
108.71

102.10

122.36
103.91
141.29

120.29

110.81

99.09
130.98
125.80
112.20
121.81
112.15
126.38
100.13

99.40

100.01

122.20
123.50
112.02
123.50
130.77
110.44
104.61
120.65

123.39
108.71

102.08

122.07
103.91
141.68

119.12

110.81
102.30
130.42
125.55
112.19
122.19
112.02
126.08
100.13

99.40

100.01

121.70
122.96
111.84
122.96
130.30
110.43
104.41
120.77

123.46
108.71

102.04

122.02
103.91
140.34

117.50

109.76
102.30
128.16
125.20
110.72
122.29
111.84
125.69
100.13

99.40

100.01
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Appendix 10: PRODUCER PRICE INDEX - MANUFACTURING AND UTILITIES INDEX: July 2023-June 2024 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Jul-  Aug- Sep- Oct- Nov- Dec- Jan- Feb-  Mar- Apr-  May- Jun-

Activity Weight 5023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
Manufacturing & Utilities 1,000.00 12202 12250 12281 12261 12268 122.68 12312 12393 12413 12387 12378 123.84
Manufacturing 886.44 12288 12335 12359 12330 12334 12318 12365 12449 12469 12447 12441 12450
Utilities 11356 11526 11591 11673 117.30 11752 11882 119.03 11960 11978 11917 11891 118.64
c Manufacturing 886.44 122.88 12335 12359 12330 12334 12318 123.65 12449 12469 12447 12441 12450
10  Food Products 35836 130.58 131.36 13159 13079 13053 130.13 13107 131.85 13168 13093 13097 131.37
11 Beverages 7423 11051 11191 11229 11237 11190 111.90 111.90 11301 11258 11324 11247 112.47
12 Tobacco Products 940 10397 10423 10469 10486 10510 10509 10531 10594 106.14 10548 10519 104.78
13 Textiles 2200 12077 12077 12077 12077 12077 12077 121.09 121.09 121.09 121.09 12300 123.96
14 Wearing Apparel 1778 12346 12346 123.46 12346 12346 12346 12346 12346 122.90 12290 12290 122.90
15 Leather & Related Products 1514 111.38 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94
16 \é\{ﬁr‘]’gufe”d Products Of Wood, Cork, Except 263 10197 10201 102.09 10344 10348 103.48 10471 10482 10486 10474 10469 102.94
17  Paper And Paper Products 13.19 12196 122.03 12215 12199 122.05 122.04 12145 12191 12184 12136 121.29 121.19
18  Printing 1245 10412 10412 10412 10412 10412 10412 10655 106.63 109.08 109.08 109.08 108.76
20  Chemicals And Chemical Products 3649 14031 14031 14031 14031 14031 14031 13862 137.86 137.94 13807 13831 13831

Pharmaceuticals, Medicinal Chemical And

21 pharmaceticats, 7368 11470 11489 11523 11534 11552 11551 11586 11631 11710 11661 11640 11610
22 Rubber And Plastics Products 2698 109.83 109.83 10974 109.30 10930 10931 109.18 107.60 107.60 107.62 107.62 107.65
23 Non-Metallic Mineral Products 5059 10238 10239 10239 10239 10239 10239 10239 10239 10307 10539 10539 10540
24 Basic Metals 4693 127.05 12748 127.97 12758 12775 12746 12899 12954 13027 12904 12837 127.84
25  Fabricated Metal Products 3127 12447 12491 12568 12521 12534 12532 12560 12674 12754 12884 12835 127.64
27 Electrical Equipment 375 11068 11070 11074 11075 11077 11077 11078 11108 11110 11105 11103 11173
31 Furniture 0158 12201 12201 12323 12381 12534 12548 12552 12028 13031 13002 13002 13002

D&E Utilities 11356 11526 11591 11673 117.30 11752 11882 11903 11960 11978 11917 11891 118.64
35  Electricity Generation 5207 12485 12535 12624 12655 127.03 12987 13032 13156 13197 13064 13007 12947
36 Water Supply; Sewerage & Waste Management 5454 108.06 10893 10979 110.67 11067 11067 11067 11067 11067 11067 11067 11067
37 Sewerage 028 9940 9940 9940 9940 9940 9940 9940 9940 9940 9940 9940  99.40
g Waste Collection, Treatment And Disposal 666 10001 10001 10001 10001 10001 10001 10001 10001 10001 10001 100.01 100.01

Activities; Materials Recovery
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Appendix 11: PRODUCER PRICE INDEX - MANUFACTURING AND UTILITIES INDEX: July 2024-December 2024 (Base Period 2016/17=100)

Activity Weight  Jul-2024 Aug-2024  Sep-2024  Oct-2024 Nov-2024  Dec-2024
Manufacturing & Utilities 1,000.00 123.86 123.97 123.40 123.04 123.37 123.85
Manufacturing 886.44 124.57 124.57 123.95 123.97 124.33 124.93
Utilities 113.56 118.29 119.27 119.16 115.75 115.84 115.37
C Manufacturing 886.44 124.57 124,57 123.95 123.97 124.33 124.93
10 Food Products 358.36 131.83 131.99 131.16 131.35 132.35 133.90
11 Beverages 74.23 112.32 113.21 112.35 112.35 112.35 113.00
12 Tobacco Products 9.40 104.39 104.56 104.44 104.03 104.13 104.00
13 Textiles 22.00 123.96 123.96 123.96 123.96 123.96 123.96
14 Wearing Apparel 17.78 122.90 123.19 122.90 122.90 122.90 122.90
15 Leather & Related Products 15.14 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94 109.94
16 Wood And Products Of Wood, Cork, Except Furniture 2.63 102.88 102.91 101.37 99.74 99.39 98.58
17  Paper And Paper Products 13.19 121.10 121.14 122.92 122.82 122.84 122.35
18 Printing 12.45 108.76 108.76 108.76 108.76 108.76 108.76
20 Chemicals And Chemical Products 36.49 138.31 138.31 136.75 136.93 136.93 136.93
21 Pharmaceuticals, Medicinal Chemical And Botanical Products 73.68 11541 113.85 11353 113.23 112.96 111.47
22 Rubber And Plastics Products 26.98 107.65 107.65 107.61 107.61 107.65 107.73
23 Non-Metallic Mineral Products 50.59 105.40 105.40 104.66 104.66 104.66 104.67
24  Basic Metals 46.93 127.46 127.63 126.69 126.67 126.73 126.04
25 Fabricated Metal Products 31.27 126.99 125.74 125.55 124.86 124.02 123.79
27 Electrical Equipment 3.75 111.70 111.71 110.44 110.42 110.42 110.41
31 Furniture 91.58 130.02 130.20 129.86 129.86 129.86 130.85
D&E  Utilities 113.56 118.29 119.27 119.16 115.75 115.84 115.37
35 Electricity Generation 52.07 128.70 129.03 128.80 121.37 121.56 120.54
36  Water Supply; Sewerage & Waste Management 54.54 110.67 112.40 112.40 112.40 112.40 112.40
37 Sewerage 0.28 99.40 99.40 99.40 99.40 99.40 99.40
38 Waste Collection, Treatment And Disposal Activities; Materials Recovery 6.66 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01 100.01
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